

MCD Appl No. 06/2025
Chandan Lal vs MCD & Anr.

23.12.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (forenoon) today.

Present: Ms. Harshita Maheshwari, proxy Counsel for
Sh.Praveen Suri, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Atul Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for MCD/ respondent
no.1

Process issued to the respondent no.2 not received
back.

As per directions of Ld. Presiding Officer, put up for
purpose fixed for 29.01.2026.

(Reader)
ND/23.12.2025