

**MCD Appeal No.6/2025**  
**Chandan Lal Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Anr.**

**29.01.2026**

Present : Sh. Manoj Pandey, Proxy Counsel for the appellant.  
Ms. Mahima Khera, Proxy Counsel for the respondents.

Respondent has not filed the reply. Be filed during the course of the day. Copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

TCR be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Renotify for filing the reply and disposal of appeal on **13.03.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/29.01.2026