

MCD Appeal No.6/2025
Chandan Lal Vs. Municipal Corporation of Delhi & Anr.

13.03.2026

Present : None for the appellant.

Sh. Atul Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the respondent/
MCD.

Matter is listed for disposal of appeal but none has
appeared on behalf of the appellant.

TCR has already been received.

Renotify for disposal of this appeal on **15.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/13.03.2026